October 2, 2018

c/o Bank of America Merrill Lynch One Bryant Park New York, New York 10036

Re: Notice of Termination of Commitments

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The undersigned, Comcast Corporation (the "Company"), refers to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of August 22, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among the Company, the Lenders party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

Pursuant to Section 2.05(a) of the Credit Agreement and subject to the occurrence of the Condition (as defined below), the Company hereby notifies the Lenders that, effective as of 5:00 p.m. (New York City time) on October 5, 2018 (the *"Effective Time"*), the Commitments shall be permanently reduced (the *"Reduction"*) in the aggregate amount of \$3,000,000,000. The Reduction is conditioned upon the receipt by the Company of net proceeds of its pending public offering of debt securities on or before the Effective Time (the *"Condition"*) in an amount not less than \$26,864,460,000 (or such lesser amount as the Company may approve). In accordance with Section 2.05(a), this Notice may be revoked on or prior to the Effective Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

Very truly yours,

COMCAST CORPORATION

By:

Name: William E. Dordelman

Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer